

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A)	UNITS	QTY.	S.L. Williams Consulting Corp. Wellington, FL		Harris-McBarnes Company Brandon, FL		Advanced Communications U.S.A., Inc		Fountain Engineering, Inc Miami, FL		Young's Communication Company, Inc.		Gregory Electric Company, Inc. Columbia, SC		Alkins Contracting, Inc. Rushon, FL		Dorella Utility Construction, Inc. Tampa, FL		Carl Hankins, Inc. Tampa, FL	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization-Demobilization	LS	1	59,150.00	59,150.00	54,315.62	54,315.62	66,000.00	66,000.00	196,996.57	196,996.57	100,000.00	100,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	69,743.00	69,743.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
2	Furnish and Install Pipe - HDPE - 48" ID	LF	273	7.50	2,047.50	12.70	3,467.10	9.49	2,590.27	10.93	2,983.89	15.40	4,204.20	8.96	2,446.08	12.73	3,475.29	9.50	2,591.50	12.00	3,276.00
2A	2 inch HDPE Pipe - HDPE	LF	18,230	22.80	415,444.00	22.70	413,821.00	22.23	405,322.90	21.24	387,205.20	22.90	417,462.00	22.98	418,925.40	26.72	487,105.60	29.75	542,141.50	35.00	638,050.00
2B	6 inch HDPE Pipe - HDPE	LF	4,006	31.21	125,027.26	29.10	117,375.00	30.59	122,541.54	26.34	105,518.04	43.20	173,059.20	33.54	134,361.24	33.39	133,760.34	43.50	174,261.00	41.00	164,246.00
2C	8 inch HDPE - Pipe - HDPE	LF																			
3	Furnish and Install - DIP - Open Cut	LF	1,402	47.05	65,964.10	36.40	51,032.80	56.75	79,561.50	29.27	41,036.54	28.50	39,957.00	35.50	49,771.00	45.30	63,510.60	54.00	75,708.00	55.00	77,110.00
3A	Open Cut	LF																			
3B	Furnish and Install 8 inch DIP - Open Cut	LF	210	57.80	12,138.00	46.50	9,765.00	67.69	14,214.90	44.59	9,363.90	53.40	11,214.00	48.00	10,080.00	65.09	13,668.90	74.00	15,540.00	72.00	15,120.00
4	Furnish and Install Pipe Fittings - Ductile Iron	TON	3.11	5,980.00	18,597.80	6,888.00	21,421.68	11,592.44	36,052.49	4,602.01	14,312.25	10,816.08	33,638.01	11,494.00	35,746.34	8,884.03	27,629.33	5,700.00	16,172.00	9,900.00	30,780.00
5	Furnish and Install Valves																				
5A	Furnish and Install 6 inch Gate Valve	EA	37	916.02	33,892.74	946.00	35,002.00	971.79	35,956.23	716.92	26,526.04	938.00	34,706.00	1,018.00	37,666.00	760.78	28,148.86	1,098.00	40,626.00	1,825.00	67,325.00
5B	Furnish and Install 8 inch Gate Valve	EA	22	1,267.00	27,874.00	1,269.00	27,918.00	1,315.96	29,391.12	1,018.95	22,416.90	1,204.00	26,488.00	1,515.00	33,330.00	1,877.09	23,607.98	1,406.00	30,932.00	2,177.00	47,894.00
6	Furnish and Install Tapping Sleeves and Valves																				
6A	Sleeve and Valve	EA	12	3,784.00	45,408.00	3,070.25	36,843.00	3,498.28	41,982.96	2,535.69	30,428.28	3,540.00	42,480.00	5,200.00	62,400.00	2,942.26	35,307.12	2,490.00	29,880.00	4,650.00	55,800.00
6B	Furnish and Install 20 x2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	3,979.17	3,979.17	3,201.00	3,201.00	3,706.40	3,706.40	2,503.69	2,503.69	1,403.00	1,403.00	4,269.00	4,269.00	7,410.02	7,410.02	1,050.00	1,050.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
7	Furnish and Install Medium Diameter Distribution Connections																				
7A	Furnish and Install 6 inch Connection 26th St. W. at 56th Ave	LS	1	4,489.81	4,489.81	4,126.00	4,126.00	4,634.06	4,634.06	4,637.12	4,637.12	5,989.00	5,989.00	8,968.00	8,968.00	4,315.56	4,315.56	6,165.00	6,165.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
7B	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 18 inch Connection 26th St. at 57th Ave W.	LS	1	15,997.60	15,997.60	18,605.00	18,605.00	22,769.42	22,769.42	15,918.12	15,918.12	18,693.00	18,693.00	22,569.00	22,569.00	6,601.06	6,601.06	13,580.00	13,580.00	16,950.00	16,950.00
7C	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 26th St. W. - Meter Connection at College	LS	1	2,787.80	2,787.80	2,569.00	2,569.00	2,931.88	2,931.88	2,858.01	2,858.01	2,168.00	2,168.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	2,066.06	2,066.06	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
7D	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 26th St. W. at 60th Ave. W.	LS	1	8,426.57	8,426.57	7,566.00	7,566.00	8,805.69	8,805.69	5,214.15	5,214.15	8,977.00	8,977.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	3,598.84	3,598.84	6,775.00	6,775.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
7E	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 8 inch Connection 17th St W. at Restful Drive W.	LS	1	2,523.10	2,523.10	2,276.00	2,276.00	2,295.80	2,295.80	3,463.42	3,463.42	5,833.00	5,833.00	8,567.00	8,567.00	2,037.09	2,037.09	3,550.00	3,550.00	3,850.00	3,850.00
7F	Furnish and Install 8 inch to 8 inch Connection 55th Ave. W. West of 25th St. W.	LS	1	2,324.64	2,324.64	2,142.00	2,142.00	2,442.49	2,442.49	2,370.48	2,370.48	1,243.00	1,243.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	699.03	699.03	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
7G	Furnish and Install 8 inch to 8 inch Connection East End of 58th Ave. W.	LS	1	2,214.35	2,214.35	2,041.00	2,041.00	2,230.26	2,230.26	2,254.40	2,254.40	1,710.00	1,710.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,851.92	1,851.92	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
7H	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection at 5607 16th St. W.	LS	1	3,403.12	3,403.12	3,136.00	3,136.00	3,539.95	3,539.95	3,505.53	3,505.53	3,360.00	3,360.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	1,690.66	1,690.66	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
7I	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 24th St. W. at 52nd Ave. W.	LS	1	3,508.57	3,508.57	3,230.00	3,230.00	3,736.61	3,736.61	2,774.55	2,774.55	2,300.00	2,300.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	1,240.91	1,240.91	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
7J	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 22nd St. W. at 53rd Ave. W.	LS	1	3,508.57	3,508.57	3,230.00	3,230.00	3,736.61	3,736.61	2,774.55	2,774.55	2,306.00	2,306.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,240.91	1,240.91	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
8	Furnish and Install Casing Pipe - Growing at 2104 53rd Ave. W.	LS	1	807.44	807.44	689.00	689.00	812.85	812.85	1,489.44	1,489.44	2,785.00	2,785.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	957.19	957.19	1,275.00	1,275.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	Furnish and Install DIP Conflict Piping 5320 26th St. W.	LS	1	11,455.27	11,455.27	10,632.00	10,632.00	12,269.91	12,269.91	8,641.35	8,641.35	17,322.00	17,322.00	17,565.00	17,565.00	11,898.44	11,898.44	9,700.00	9,700.00	9,250.00	9,250.00
10	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	LS	33	4,353.55	143,667.15	3,710.00	122,830.00	4,581.60	151,192.80	3,880.83	128,067.39	4,203.00	138,699.00	5,015.00	165,495.00	3,687.17	121,676.61	4,375.00	144,375.00	4,850.00	160,050.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A)	UNITS	QTY.	S.L. Williams Consulting Corp. Wellington, FL		Harris-McBurrey Company Bradenton, FL		Advanced Communications USA, Inc. Blue Bell, PA		Fountain Engineering, Inc Miami, FL	Young & Communication Company, Inc. Melbourne, FL		Gregory Electric Company, Inc. Columbia, SC	Atkins Contracting, Inc. Nashville, TN	Daniels Utility Construction, Inc. Fargo/Beach, FL	Carl Handley, Inc. Tampa, FL							
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)					UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)			
11	Furnish and install Long Side Water Service	EA	48	638.70	30,657.60	652.00	31,296.00	609.07	31,075.36	982.97	47,182.56	690.00	33,120.00	900.50	43,224.00	1,349.26	64,764.48	1,360.00	65,280.00	1,099.00	52,752.00		
11A	Furnish and install Long Side Multiple Water Service	EA	80	638.75	51,100.00	635.00	50,800.00	603.83	54,706.40	1,263.41	101,072.00	770.00	61,600.00	997.90	79,832.00	1,379.32	126,345.66	1,300.00	104,000.00	1,450.00	116,000.00		
12	Furnish and install Short Side Water Service	EA	137	342.00	46,854.00	364.00	49,868.00	368.94	50,544.78	543.75	74,493.75	231.00	31,447.00	583.00	79,871.00	626.96	86,071.52	517.00	70,829.00	575.00	78,725.00		
12A	Short Side Single Water Service	EA	53	451.60	23,934.80	467.00	24,751.00	485.68	25,741.84	725.31	38,441.43	353.00	18,709.00	679.00	35,987.00	881.33	46,710.49	780.00	41,340.00	850.00	45,050.00		
12B	Short Side Multiple Water Service	EA																					
13	Furnish and install Meter Box Assembly	EA	417	203.10	84,692.70	209.00	87,153.00	235.27	98,107.59	306.66	127,877.22	294.00	122,998.00	410.00	170,976.00	120.77	50,461.09	375.00	156,375.00	260.00	112,170.00		
14	Furnish and install Right-of-Entry Services - Construction on Private Property	EA																					
14A	Furnish and install Type I ROE Service - Short	EA	13	266.95	3,470.35	450.00	5,850.00	302.93	3,938.09	667.31	8,675.03	330.00	4,290.00	620.00	8,060.00	380.00	4,940.00	394.00	5,122.00	45.00	585.00		
14B	Furnish and install Type III ROE Service Connection - Complex	EA	210	710.70	149,247.00	985.00	206,850.00	755.30	158,613.00	1,208.84	253,856.40	1,665.00	265,650.00	1,135.00	238,350.00	1,287.50	270,375.00	1,395.00	292,950.00	515.00	108,150.00		
15	Furnish and install Flow-Off Assembly	EA	1	1,065.30	1,065.30	954.00	954.00	1,119.21	1,119.21	1,346.25	1,346.25	866.00	866.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	719.15	719.15	1,535.00	1,535.00	1,850.00	1,850.00		
16	Furnish and install Air Release Assembly	EA	2	1,775.06	3,550.12	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,870.72	3,741.44	1,810.96	3,661.92	1,694.00	3,388.00	2,220.00	4,440.00	1,411.54	2,823.08	2,550.00	5,100.00	2,400.00	4,800.00		
17	Gross Abandoned Pipelines	LF																					
17A	3 inch Water Line	LF	18,800	4.10	77,080.00	3.48	65,424.00	4.39	82,532.00	2.10	39,480.00	3.80	71,440.00	2.15	40,420.00	3.85	72,380.00	1.82	34,216.00	8.50	159,800.00		
17B	6 inch Water Line	LF	5,400	5.20	28,080.00	3.90	21,060.00	5.93	32,022.00	5.53	29,862.00	4.75	25,650.00	4.95	26,730.00	4.85	26,190.00	2.28	12,312.00	15.00	81,000.00		
18	Trench Pavement Restoration	SY	217	40.00	8,680.00	36.00	7,812.00	41.43	8,990.31	10.80	2,343.60	78.00	16,926.00	42.00	9,114.00	108.06	23,449.02	38.50	8,354.50	48.00	10,416.00		
19	Pavement Restoration Milling and Overlay	SY	2,438	7.00	17,066.00	35.00	85,330.00	25.08	61,145.04	17.93	43,713.34	69.00	168,222.00	24.05	58,633.90	100.85	245,872.30	15.66	38,179.08	19.50	47,541.00		
20	Curb Restoration	LF	42	4.75	199.50	26.00	1,092.00	11.30	474.60	71.43	3,000.06	44.00	1,848.00	30.00	1,260.00	25.18	1,057.56	59.50	38,179.08	35.00	1,470.00		
21	Driveway Restoration	SY																					
21A	Driveway Restoration-Concrete	SY	233	18.00	4,194.00	50.00	11,650.00	57.86	13,481.38	54.18	12,623.94	55.00	12,815.00	69.00	16,077.00	72.26	16,836.58	62.70	14,609.10	98.00	22,834.00		
21B	Driveway Restoration-Asphalt	SY	62	18.00	1,116.00	42.00	2,604.00	57.86	3,587.32	55.76	3,457.12	124.00	7,688.00	45.00	2,790.00	103.96	6,445.52	74.15	4,597.30	65.00	4,030.00		
21C	Driveway Restoration-Shell Driveway	SY	8	25.00	200.00	12.00	96.00	40.36	322.88	111.87	894.96	16.50	132.00	118.00	944.00	49.93	399.44	54.45	435.61	25.00	200.00		
21D	Driveway Restoration-Stone	SY	5	25.00	125.00	20.00	100.00	40.36	201.80	138.65	693.25	28.60	143.00	125.00	625.00	132.00	660.00	91.90	459.50	35.00	175.00		
22	Sidewalk Restoration	SY	40	25.00	1,000.00	42.00	1,680.00	57.86	2,314.40	59.29	2,371.60	34.10	1,164.00	55.00	2,200.00	70.65	2,876.00	73.00	2,920.00	45.00	1,800.00		
23	Meter/Vault Demolition 26th St. W. South of 60th Ave. West	1	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	962.14	962.14	753.16	753.16	3,844.19	4,500.00			1,405.36	1,405.36	2,800.00	2,800.00	950.00	950.00		
24	Discretionary Work																						
TOTAL PRICE: Bid A 365 calendar days for completion of all construction work, record documentation and all other contract requirements					200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00
Comments See Notes					Note 1		1,818,307.00		Note 1		Note 1		Note 1		Note 1		Note 1		Note 1		Note 1		Note 1
Acknowledged Addendum # 1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Florida Trench Safety Act				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's Questionnaire				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond Enclosed				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Site Visit Confirmed				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		No	
Paragraph A.2																							

Donna Stevens
Vincent Combs
Crawford, LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B)	UNITS	QTY.	S.T. Williams Consulting Corp.		Harris-McBurnes Company		Advanced Communications USA, Inc.		Fountain Engineering, Inc.		Young's Communication Company, Inc.		Gregory Electric Company, Inc.		Aldine Contracting, Inc.		Dinella Utility Construction, Inc.		Carl Hankins, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization-Demobilization	LS	1	59,150.00	59,150.00	54,315.62	54,315.62	66,000.00	66,000.00	196,996.57	196,996.57	100,000.00	100,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	69,743.00	69,743.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
2	Furnish and Install Pipe-HDPE-HDD	LF	273	7.50	2,047.50	12.70	3,467.10	10.68	2,915.64	10.93	2,983.89	15.40	4,204.20	8.96	2,446.00	12.73	3,475.29	9.40	2,563.50	11.20	3,061.60
2A	2 inch HDD Pipe - HDD	LF	18,230	22.80	415,644.00	22.70	413,821.00	24.61	448,400.00	21.24	387,205.20	22.90	417,467.00	22.98	418,932.40	26.72	487,105.60	20.75	373,442.50	18.50	336,825.00
2B	6 inch HDPE Pipe - HDD	LF	4,006	31.21	125,027.26	29.30	117,975.90	33.45	134,000.70	26.34	105,318.04	43.20	173,059.20	33.54	134,361.24	33.90	135,760.34	43.50	174,341.00	45.10	180,670.60
2C	8 inch HDPE - Pipe-HDD	LF	4,006																		
3	Furnish and Install - DIP - Open Cut	LF	1,402	47.05	65,964.10	36.40	51,032.80	62.98	88,297.96	29.27	41,066.54	28.50	39,957.00	35.50	49,771.00	45.30	63,510.60	54.00	75,708.00	60.50	84,821.00
3A	Open Cut	LF	1,402																		
3B	Furnish and Install 6 inch DIP - Open Cut	LF	210	57.80	12,138.00	46.50	9,765.00	73.91	15,521.10	44.59	9,363.90	53.40	11,214.00	48.00	10,080.00	65.00	13,668.00	74.00	15,540.00	79.20	16,832.00
4	Furnish and Install Pipe Fittings - Borehole Pumps	TON	3.11	5,980.00	18,597.80	6,888.00	21,421.68	12,782.91	39,754.85	4,603.01	14,312.35	10,816.00	33,638.01	11,494.00	35,746.34	8,884.03	27,629.33	5,200.00	16,172.00	10,896.00	33,867.90
5	Furnish and Install Valves																				
5A	Furnish and Install 6 inch Gate Valve	EA	37	916.02	33,892.74	946.00	35,002.00	1,031.32	38,158.84	716.92	26,426.04	938.00	34,706.00	1,018.00	37,666.00	760.78	28,148.86	1,098.00	40,626.00	2,007.50	74,227.50
5B	Furnish and Install 8 inch Gate Valve	EA	22	1,267.00	27,874.00	1,269.00	27,918.00	1,407.20	30,962.58	1,218.95	22,416.90	1,204.00	26,488.00	1,215.00	33,330.00	1,073.00	33,607.90	1,406.00	30,932.00	2,294.70	52,683.40
6	Furnish and Install Tapping Sleeves and Valves																				
6A	Furnish and Install 18" 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	12	3,784.00	45,408.00	3,070.25	36,843.00	3,849.77	46,197.24	2,535.69	30,428.28	3,540.00	42,480.00	5,200.00	62,400.00	2,942.26	35,307.12	2,490.00	29,880.00	5,115.00	61,380.00
6B	Furnish and Install 20" 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	3,979.17	3,979.17	3,203.00	3,203.00	4,158.07	4,158.07	2,803.69	2,803.69	1,403.00	1,403.00	4,269.00	4,269.00	7,410.02	7,410.02	1,050.00	1,050.00	4,950.00	4,950.00
7	Furnish and Install Medium Diameter Distribution Connections																				
7A	Furnish and Install 6 inch Connection 26th St. W. at 56th Ave	LS	1	4,489.81	4,489.81	4,126.00	4,126.00	4,935.20	4,935.20	4,637.12	4,637.12	5,989.00	5,989.00	8,968.00	8,968.00	4,315.56	4,315.56	6,165.00	6,165.00	9,350.00	9,350.00
7B	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 18 inch Connection 26th St. at 57th Ave W.	LS	1	15,997.60	15,997.60	18,605.00	18,605.00	24,275.13	24,275.13	15,918.12	15,918.12	18,693.00	18,693.00	22,569.00	22,569.00	6,601.06	6,601.06	13,580.00	13,580.00	18,645.00	18,645.00
7C	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 8 inch Connection 26th St. W. - Meter Connection at College	LS	1	2,787.80	2,787.80	2,569.00	2,569.00	3,215.02	3,215.02	2,858.01	2,858.01	2,168.00	2,168.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	2,066.06	2,066.06	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,475.00	2,475.00
7D	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 26th St. W. at 60th Ave W.	LS	1	8,426.57	8,426.57	7,566.00	7,566.00	9,709.12	9,709.12	5,214.15	5,214.15	8,977.00	8,977.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	3,598.84	3,598.84	6,775.00	6,775.00	8,360.00	8,360.00
7E	Furnish and Install 8 inch to 8 inch Connection 17th St. W. at Resford Drive W.	LS	1	2,523.10	2,523.10	2,276.00	2,276.00	2,746.37	2,746.37	3,463.42	3,463.42	5,833.00	5,833.00	8,567.00	8,567.00	2,037.09	2,037.09	3,550.00	3,550.00	4,235.00	4,235.00
7F	Furnish and Install 8 inch to 8 inch Connection 55th Ave. W. West of 25th St. W.	LS	1	2,324.64	2,324.64	2,142.00	2,142.00	2,743.63	2,743.63	2,370.48	2,370.48	1,233.00	1,233.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	699.03	699.03	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,310.00	2,310.00
7G	Furnish and Install 8 inch to 8 inch Connection East End of 58th Ave. W.	LS	1	2,214.35	2,214.35	2,041.00	2,041.00	2,631.40	2,631.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	1,710.00	1,710.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,851.92	1,851.92	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,640.00	2,640.00
7H	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection at 5007 16th St. W.	LS	1	3,403.12	3,403.12	3,136.00	3,136.00	3,841.09	3,841.09	3,505.53	3,505.53	3,360.00	3,360.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	1,690.66	1,690.66	5,100.00	5,100.00	2,035.00	2,035.00
7I	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 24th St. W. at 53rd Ave W.	LS	1	3,508.57	3,508.57	3,230.00	3,230.00	4,188.32	4,188.32	2,774.55	2,774.55	2,300.00	2,300.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	1,240.91	1,240.91	4,300.00	4,300.00	2,090.00	2,090.00
7J	Furnish and Install 6 inch to 6 inch Connection 22nd St. W. at 53rd Ave W.	LS	1	3,508.57	3,508.57	3,230.00	3,230.00	4,188.32	4,188.32	2,774.55	2,774.55	2,300.00	2,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,240.91	1,240.91	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,620.00	4,620.00
8	Furnish and Install Casing Pipe - Casing at 2104 53rd Ave. W.	LS	1	807.44	807.44	689.00	689.00	896.18	896.18	1,409.44	1,409.44	2,785.00	2,785.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	957.19	957.19	1,275.00	1,275.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
9	Furnish and Install DIP Conflict Piping 5320 26th St. W.	LS	1	11,455.27	11,455.27	10,632.00	10,632.00	13,474.48	13,474.48	8,641.35	8,641.35	17,322.00	17,322.00	17,565.00	17,565.00	11,998.44	11,998.44	9,700.00	9,700.00	10,175.00	10,175.00
10	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	LS	33	4,353.55	143,667.15	3,710.00	122,240.00	4,811.84	158,290.72	3,880.83	128,067.39	4,203.00	138,699.00	5,015.00	165,495.00	3,687.17	121,676.61	4,575.00	144,375.00	5,335.00	176,055.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION / BID B	UNITS	QTY	S.L. Williams Consulting Corp.		Harris, McBurney, Compagn		Advanced Communications USA, Inc.		Fountain Engineering, Inc.		Young's Communication Company, Inc.		Gregory Electric Company, Inc.		Alkins Contracting, Inc.		Pamella Tully Construction, Inc.		Carl Hankins, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
11	Furnish and Install Long Side Water Service																				
11A	Furnish and Install Long Side Single Water Service	EA	48	618.70	29,657.60	653.00	31,344.00	748.60	35,932.80	982.97	47,142.56	690.00	33,120.00	900.50	43,224.00	1,349.36	64,764.48	1,566.00	62,280.00	1,308.90	58,857.20
11B	Furnish and Install Long Side Multiple Water Service	EA	80	638.75	51,100.00	633.00	50,640.00	748.83	59,906.40	1,263.41	101,072.80	770.00	61,600.00	997.90	79,832.00	1,679.32	134,345.60	1,500.00	104,000.00	1,595.00	127,600.00
12	Furnish and Install Short Side Water Service																				
12A	Short Side Single Water Service	EA	137	342.00	46,854.00	343.00	46,981.00	401.63	55,417.01	543.75	74,403.75	211.00	28,917.00	583.00	79,871.00	620.96	85,071.52	517.00	70,829.00	633.50	86,462.50
12B	Short Side Multiple Water Service	EA	53	451.60	23,934.80	467.00	24,751.00	527.35	27,949.55	725.31	38,441.43	353.00	18,709.00	679.00	35,987.00	881.33	46,710.49	780.00	41,340.00	933.00	49,555.00
13	Furnish and Install Meter Box Assembly	EA	417	203.10	84,692.70	209.00	87,153.00	242.42	101,089.14	306.56	127,877.22	294.00	122,598.00	410.00	170,970.00	120.77	50,361.09	375.00	156,375.00	295.90	123,390.30
14	Furnish and Install Right-of-Entry Services - Construction on Private Property																				
14A	Furnish and Install Type I ROE Service - Short	EA	13	266.95	3,470.35	450.00	5,850.00	350.55	4,557.15	667.31	8,675.03	330.00	4,290.00	620.00	8,060.00	380.00	4,940.00	394.00	5,122.00	49.50	643.50
14B	Furnish and Install Type III ROE Service Connection - Complex	EA	210	710.70	149,247.00	985.00	206,850.00	820.78	172,363.80	1,208.84	255,856.40	1,265.00	265,650.00	1,115.00	2,341.50	1,297.50	270,375.00	1,395.00	292,950.00	586.50	118,965.00
15	Furnish and Install Blue-Clay Assembly	EA	1	1,065.30	1,065.30	954.00	954.00	1,226.83	1,226.83	1,346.35	1,346.35	866.00	866.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	719.13	719.13	1,533.00	1,533.00	2,033.00	2,033.00
16	Furnish and Install Air Release Assembly	EA	2	1,775.06	3,550.12	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,025.49	4,050.98	1,830.96	3,661.92	1,694.00	3,388.00	2,220.00	4,440.00	1,411.54	2,823.08	2,550.00	5,100.00	2,640.00	5,280.00
17	Grout Abandoned Pipelines	LF	18,800	4.10	77,080.00	3.48	65,424.00	5.10	95,880.00	2.10	39,480.00	3.80	71,440.00	2.15	40,420.00	3.85	72,380.00	1.82	34,216.00	9.35	175,780.00
17A	3 Inch Water Line	LF	5,400	5.20	28,080.00	3.96	21,060.00	6.88	37,152.00	5.33	28,863.00	4.75	25,650.00	4.95	26,730.00	4.85	26,190.00	2.38	12,312.00	16.50	89,100.00
18	Trench Pavement Restoration	SY	217	40.00	8,680.00	36.00	7,812.00	48.33	10,487.61	10.80	2,341.60	78.00	16,926.00	42.00	9,114.00	108.06	23,449.02	38.50	8,354.50	52.80	11,457.60
19	Pavement Restoration-Milling and Overlay	SY	2,438	7.00	17,066.00	35.00	85,330.00	25.00	61,145.04	17.93	43,713.34	69.00	168,272.00	24.65	58,633.90	100.85	245,872.50	15.66	38,179.00	21.45	52,295.10
20	Grout Restoration	LF	42	4.75	199.50	26.00	1,092.00	11.50	477.00	71.43	3,000.06	44.00	1,848.00	30.00	1,260.00	25.18	1,057.56	59.50	2,499.00	38.50	1,617.00
21	Driveway Restoration-Concrete																				
21A	Driveway Restoration-Concrete	SY	233	18.00	4,194.00	50.00	11,650.00	67.50	15,727.50	54.18	12,623.04	55.00	12,815.00	69.00	16,077.00	72.26	16,836.58	62.70	14,609.10	107.80	25,117.40
21B	Driveway Restoration-Asphalt	SY	62	18.00	1,116.00	42.00	2,604.00	67.50	4,185.00	55.76	3,457.12	124.00	7,688.00	45.00	2,790.00	103.96	6,445.52	74.15	4,597.30	71.50	4,433.00
21C	Driveway Restoration-Shell Driveway	SY	8	25.00	200.00	12.00	96.00	47.08	376.64	111.87	894.96	16.50	132.00	118.00	944.00	49.93	399.44	54.45	435.61	27.50	220.00
21D	Driveway Restoration-Stone Driveway	SY	5	25.00	125.00	20.00	100.00	47.08	235.40	138.65	693.25	28.60	143.00	125.00	625.00	132.00	660.00	91.90	459.50	38.50	197.50
22	Subgrade Restoration	SY	40	25.00	1,000.00	42.90	1,680.00	67.50	2,700.00	59.29	2,371.60	34.10	1,164.00	53.00	2,500.00	70.65	2,826.00	73.00	2,920.00	49.50	1,980.00
23	Masonry and Foundation 24th St. V.																				
23A	South of 6th Ave. West		1	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	962.14	962.14	753.16	753.16	3,844.19	3,844.19	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,405.36	1,405.36	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,045.00	1,045.00
24	Discretionary Work																				
TOTAL PRICE: Bid B 310 calendar days for completion of all construction work, record documentation and all other contract requirements					200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00
Comments See Notes					1,749,148.63		1,818,307.00		2,042,083.89		2,019,060.20		2,147,291.60		2,206,036.96		2,302,287.51		2,404,238.09		2,495,417.10
Acknowledgment Awaiting #1				Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1	Yes	Note 1
Florida Trench Service, Inc.				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's Questionnaire				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Public Contracting & Environmental Firms (Certification)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond Executed				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Site Visit (Confirmed)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

Reviewed and Approved

Engineer - Robert A. Camarero, PE #1251 HILL

Contract Specialist - Donna Stevens

Project Manager - Vincent Caputo

Donna Stevens
Vincent Caputo